
YAHRZEITS: Yahrzeits marked with an asterisk (*) have a plaque in the Samuelson-Saiger Sanctuary 
 

 

Saturday, January 1 

 *Barnet Asner 

 *Daniel Kutzko 

 *Bernice Press Hirsch 

 *Sarah C. Rosenberg 

 *Shirley Gimbel 

 *I. Sarah Weinstein 
 
Sunday, January 2  
 *Samuel Zeskind 

 *Morris Hanson 

 *Robert Weinstein 
 *Irwin G. Zaetz 

 Ronald Glassman 

 *Anna Sarah Baron 
 
Monday, January 3  

 *Israel Schobel 
 
Tuesday, January 4  

 *Celia Gardner Glassman 

 *Blanche Grossman 
 *Rachel Mehl Cohen 

 Bernard Greenberg 

 *Charles David Hill 
 *Marshall Weiner 
 
Wednesday, January 5  

 *Kolman Zeskind 

 *Esther Heiligman Cohen 
 
Thursday, January 6  

 *Benjamin C. Stein 

 *Jeffrey Howard Medlinsky 

 Barbara Cagan 

 *Dora Brill 

 *Ben Lapidow 

 *Norman Godfrey 

 Joseph Shaffer 
 
 
 
 

Friday, January 7  

 *Myron Samuelson 

 Joan Green Sugarman 

 *Annette Lazarus 

 *Allen Machanic 

 *Samuel H. Miller 

 *Rebecca Levine Boyarsky 

 *Aaron Blistein 
 
Saturday, January 8  

 Anna Lipton 

 *Ida Lena Rome 
 *Sara Beatrice Levin 

 *Moses Izaak Saiger 

 *Moses Bramson 
 Myles Strasmich Brown 

 *Shirley Bayarsky 

 *Jacob Perelman 
 *Mayer B. Cohen 
 
Sunday, January 9  

 *Corinne Mazel 

 Berdie Schenkel Yafa 
 *Barney Z Goldberg 

 Annie Cohen 

 Estelle B. Goldman 
 Sam Packer 

 Sylvia Klein 
 
Monday, January 10  

 Esther Wolfson 

 Sara Schonfeld 

 *Jack Gold 

 *Aaron H. Weinstein 

 *Jack Wool 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday, January 11  

 *Gerald Adler 

 *Stanton S. Lazarus 

 David Gottlieb 

 *Ida Sugarman Samelson 

 *Joseph Lasker 

 Leo Blau 

 *Esther Adler 
 
Wednesday, January 12  

 *Dr. S.  Alexander Rippa 

 Philip Cohen 
 *Anne Carr Levy 

 *Isaac Perelman 

 *Sadie R. Barney 
 *Gladys E. Neiburg 

 Lilian Rouda 
 
Thursday, January 13 

 *Sophia Rutstein 
 *Louis M. Neiburg 

 *Leo M. Schaffer 

 *Lorraine Korson 
 
Friday, January 14  
 *Florence I. Melnick Sockol 

 *Rose Edith London 
 
Saturday, January 15  

 *Esther Cohen 

 *Max Frank 

 Ann Corbman 

 Fanny Palmbaum 

 *Frank Mazel 

 Lynne Kosson Small 
 
Sunday, January 16  

 Daniel Fivel 

 Julius Fogel 

 *Janet Kershner Baker 

 Sarah Bick 

 *Charles Eli Baron 

 *Sarah Zaetz 
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Monday, January 17  

 *Sarah Segel Rothman 

 Marjorie Horowitz 

 Lillian Bornstein Katz 

 *Judy Ellen Thomas 

 *Samuel Aaron Silberman 

 *Louis Zaetz 

 Walter Siegel 
 
Tuesday, January 18  

 *Sam E. Bayarsky 

 *Fay Sussman Schwartz 
 *William J. Brown 

 *Joseph Arkin 

 Edward Bayer 
 *Elchanan Gladstone 
 
Wednesday, January 19  

 *Harvey O. Corman 

 *Edward Bayer 
 *Morris Pearl 

 *Bert Growald 
 
Thursday, January 20  

 Randall Bowman 
 
Friday, January 21  

 *Rachel Fraint Wasserman 

 Leo Schecter 

 *Samuel Weisman 

 *Rose K. Kurlander 

 *Estelle Wolfish 

 Irving Trutt 
 
Saturday, January 22  

 Lisa Cohen 

 Claire Elioseff 

 Alice Visco 

 *Louis Levine 

 Bernie Abbot 

 Anita Anna Kahn 

 Elaine Alexander 
 

Sunday, January 23  

 Betty Zolten 

 *Israel Adler 

 *Ree Simon Shapiro 

 *Jacob Kershner 

 Eric Jacobs 

 Jane Bowman 

 Louis Perlmutter 
 
Monday, January 24  

 *Sarah Fishman Gould 

 *Dr. George (Jon) Ravit 
 *Alex A. Berger 

 *Erwin L. Adler 

 *Max Bercuvitz 
 *Abraham H. Stroh 

 *Jack Rosenthal 

 Leon Bick 
 
Tuesday, January 25  
 *George L. Agel 

 *Aaron A. Agel 

 *Elaine Greenfield 
 *Esther Shapiro 

 *David Bayarsky 
 
Wednesday, January 26  

 *Morris Moskovitz 
 *Max Glass 

 *Rev. William Flax 

 Dennis Steinmetz 

 *Annie Lamden Bornstein 

 Thomas McGrew 
 
Thursday, January 27  

 Edward Schorr 

 Sanford Epstein 

 *David William Lashman 

 Ilana Samets 

 Sarah Alberstat Frohlich 

 *Merka Sarah Eisendrath 

 Sol Cohen 

 *Fannie Harris Greenblott 

Friday, January 28  

 *Samuel Rome 

 *Shirley Dworsky Agel 

 Hyman Weisberg 

 Gertrude Feldrais Patton 
 
Sunday, January 30  

 *Jack Blumer 

 Jules Rouda 
 *Herman Fraint 
 
Monday, January 31  

 *Lillian Golovin 

 *Lena Levin Glasston 
 *Samuel Sussman 

 *Diana Stavisky Lovitz 

 *Pauline Warshofsky Samuelson 

 Pricilla Peyser Siev 

 *Ruby Helfand 

 *Benjamin Stein 
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Tuesday, February 1  

 *Henry Hyman 
 Joseph Wildholz 

 Rebecca Wildholz 
 
Wednesday, February 2  

 Fannie Rubin 

 *Harry Bayer 

 *Henry Stoller 

 *Michael Alpert 

 *Fanny Stabinsky Hyman 

 *Lillian Esther Colodny 
 
Thursday, February 3  

 Fred Meir Stern 
 *Sarah Brown Cunningham 
 
Saturday, February 5  

 *Dr. Morris J. Levin 

 *Gussie Greif 

 *Blanche H. Rudolph 
 
Sunday, February 6  

 *Sidney Zablotsky 

 Robert M. Levine 
 
Monday, February 7  

 *Irving Lapidow 
 
Tuesday, February 8  

 Sol Shuchman 

 Louis Bick 

 *Adolph Brodman 
 
Wednesday, February 9  

 *Frieda G. Fleischman Kamins 

 Martin Kazen 

 *Anna E. Levine Yett 
 
Thursday, February 10  

 *Doris Harris Pearl 

 *Frieda Schall Jaffe 

 Norman Sugarman 

 
Friday, February 11  

 *Bernard Cohen 
 *Jennie Peacard Zaetz 

 Kurt Schaal 
 
Saturday, February 12  

 *Nathan Stoler 

 *Bernard Abrams 

 *Hyman Gimbel 

 *Elihu Kunin 
 
Sunday, February 13  
 Dina Kershner Goldman 
 
Monday, February 14  

 Charles Pizer 

 *Sadie Davis 
 
Wednesday, February 16  

 *Philip Eli Shapiro 
 
Thursday, February 17  
 *Benjamin London 

 *Helen Flax Furie 
 
Saturday, February 19  

 Kurt Lowe 
 *Rachel Jacobs Frank 
 
Sunday, February 20  

 *Morris Ben Garbo 
 
Monday, February 21  

 *Dr. Barry Krikstone 
 
Wednesday, February 23  

 *Arthur William Mandel 

 *Anna Levine Lapidow 
 
Saturday, February 26  

 Augusta Magerman Slawsky 
 
 

 
Sunday, February 27  

 *Menooskie Brown Buman 
 Molly Klein 
 
Monday, February 28  

 *Louis Rosenthal 

 *Irvin M. London 

 *Meyer S. Walk 
 
 
 
 


